PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Denmark Planning Board Shall conduct a Public Hearing on Tuesday, May 7, 2024 7:00p.m. at the Town Offices, 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, New York to hear public comment on Special Permit Application 1 of 2024 submitted by Jesse Ohlsson for a proposed bicycle service shop on tax parcel 083.00-01-12.000. A copy of the application is available for public review in the Town Clerk's Office during regular business hours, Monday - Thursday 9:30am - 4:00pm. Any persons wishing to comment in writing should submit their written comments to the Town Clerk by 4pm on Monday, May 6, 2024. Emailed comments will be accepted planningsec@townofdenmarkny.org until 4pm on May 6, 2024.

Any persons requiring special accommodation to participate in such hearing, should contact the Town Clerk at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting.

Dated:

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN OF DENMARK PLANNING BOARD

Prudence L. Greene, Town Clerk